' i
MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC
MRAKE il/IOTOR
MrrsuBtsHI ELECTRTC AUTOMATION (THA|LAND) CO., LTD.
BRAKE MOTOR
Standard specif ications
Brake characteristics

In this manner, when the fixed core(1) is in the non-excited
state, the brake is always applied.
Significance of type designations
Mounting configuration
Blank = Foot mounting
y = Verticaltype
f = Flange type
Brake Structure
The brake's fixed core (1) and coil (2) are relative to the armature (4) fixed with installation screws to the bracket (15) on
the motor's counter-load side. Braking spring (3) is mounted on the fixed core (1). The disc (5) is installed on the motor shaft
(16) via the hub (10). Stopping bolt (6) f ixes the brake plate (7) with the nut (8) that is used to adjust the gap (g) between the
armature (4) and fixed core (1). The brake cover (1 1) is fixed to the brake plate (7) with the screw to protect brake body from
water. O-ring (12) between brake cover (1 1) and fixed core (1) prevent dripping water from seeping inside the brake. V-ring
(13) and fringer (14) those rotate with shaft shake the water dripping off before seeping inside the brake and motor.
Brake operation
Spring back force
Releasing operation
(electric current is supplied)
Braking operation
(no electric current is supplied)
SF-JR model
AMrrsuersHr ELEcrRrc AUToMATToN (THATLAND) co., LTD.
BRAKE MOTOR
I
\
SF.JRB 63M-132M
HORIZONTAL TYPE BRAKE MOTOR
Section A-A
Fig. 1
SF-JRB 3HP 4P lOOL
| -TlJ sliding distance*ffi
Frame foot as
viewed from below
. d {
' r f i
l t s
Section A-A
|  ̂  sllolng
$1 distance .
N l
Frame foot as
F ig .2 viewed from below
Dimensions (mm)
I - The oeroendicular variation of tolerance for the shaft center is
0
-0.5
Model
Frame
No.
output HP (kW) Brake
type Fig.
Motor
&Pole 6-Pole A B E F u H I I K L M ML N X XB z
SF-JRB
63M 1t4(0.2) rB-2 t / J 73.6 63 128 50 40 2.3 126.9 276 135 100 12 40 7
71M 1t2(0.41114(0.2\TB.4 178.5 83 150 56 45 3.2 145.6 298.5 148 r10 l 8 45 7
80M 1(0.75) 1t2(0.4) TB-7.5 191 98 BO 168 62.5 50 3.2 t o t . o 331 160 125 I C 9
901 2(1.5) 1(0.75) TB-15 218,5117 90 189 70 62.5 182.6 387 175 150 I C 56 o
1 001 3(2.21 2(1 .5) T8.22
z
250 '131 100 213 80 70 6.5 203.5 230 40 45 443 200 212 180 A 63
1 12M 5(3.7) 3(2.2) T8.37 262 138 112 232 70 6.5 226 253 40 45 462 230 1+a 180 4 70 l 2
1 32S 7.5(5.5) 5(3.7) TB-75 287.5 1 5 5 t J z 272 108 70 6.5 265 288 40 45 526.5 256 268 180 i 89 12